
ISSUE ID: 2016/N/18366

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 29th June, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE 
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 29 June 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

24763

46417

48171

76716

106418

106622

133978

213306

219421

220740

235791

261440

263263

265404

274900

290620

292739

294227

300006

323646

327682

331811

335859

337580

346979

350223

350253

362490

363844

366327

366947

375457

379979

384628

387695

389450

390287

394851

396561

399949

400363

410579

414172

423916

427348

438110

439364

450944

454676

458164

459850

460688

FOXLORE HANDBAGS LIMITED

KILLESTER SECURITIES LIMITED

CARROLL BUILDING GROUP 
(EXPORT) LIMITED

SHERIDAN CONCRETE SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

JUDDMONTE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

DONNELLY'S COOKED MEAT 
LIMITED

GUNN ROBINSON O'HIGGINS 
LIMITED

DFL HOLDINGS LIMITED

DFL CORPORATE FINANCE 
LIMITED

DFL SERVICES LIMITED

REMELWOOD SERVICES LIMITED

BARRNACHOILLE TEORANTA

LECAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CARROLL JOINERY (SALES) 
LIMITED

CARROLL ARCHITECTURAL DOORS
LIMITED

WEXFORD FRIENDS OF 
CHERNOBYL LIMITED

TWIN ENERGY LIMITED

RUANDUFF ELECTRICAL LIMITED

TIRCURRY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ALL ABOUT CHILDREN LIMITED

TIME PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED

ABBEY SPEEDWAY LIMITED

ALISEM STRUCTURED FINANCE 
LIMITED

FOUR LAKES WHOLESALE 
LIMITED

BELLVIEW BULK STORAGE 
COMPANY LIMITED

MAHENGE DIOCESE EDUCATIONAL
TRUST LIMITED

LECAN NOMINEES LIMITED

PITSHANGER LIMITED

WCM - GP LIMITED

ALEBHASHNU HOLDINGS LIMITED

FAST FIX DOORSETS LIMITED

CULLEN INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

LECAN NOMINEES 2 LIMITED

SHARKTECH LIMITED

HAMMOND MACHINERY LIMITED

SANDY LANE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

ANNE LAWLER CONSULTING 
LIMITED

FLOOD CONSULTING & 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

AVONMED HEALTHCARE LIMITED

EUROPEAN BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

K-MAC RECORDS LIMITED

RIVAL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CASTLE MASTICS LIMITED

UNLOCK YOUR POTENTIAL 
LIMITED

SPORTS ODDS LIMITED

QYESTION LIMITED

HEALTHCAPITAL PARTNERS FUND
LIMITED

DOVEHOUSE CONSULTING 
LIMITED

COMLEG PROPERTY COMPANY 
LIMITED

DAVID LOFTUS TRANSPORT & 
RECOVERY LIMITED

CHAINFLEX LIMITED

FOUNTAIN COURT MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Struck 
Off

Struck 
Off



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 29 June 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

465082

467643

467764

470999

478115

478930

481140

484203

484524

485817

486822

487780

489013

490783

492663

494506

495333

496779

498162

503435

514830

515381

521003

528369

528888

530371

532093

532596

537599

540501

541560

542391

544154

544950

545420

545796

547933

549075

555800

556738

560121

560605

566064

569027

569649

KILDARE COMMERCIAL 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

THOMAS RYAN STONE MASON 
LIMITED

LUCY DONALDSON LIMITED

GRAHPRAWESH LIMITED

VELING AIRCRAFT LEASING 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

FASTNET LINE NOMINEES 2009 
LIMITED

GONDOLA PUBLIC HOUSE LIMITED

BRINK CLIMATE SYSTEMS 
IRELAND LIMITED

ALTERNATIVE PATHS LIMITED

HIBERNIAN TOWERS LIMITED

STRINGER-HYNES LIMITED

KMN HAIR AND BEAUTY LIMITED

MAC PARTS DIRECT LIMITED

EIKON STRATEGIC CONSULTING 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

WEHDESIGN LIMITED

BUCI MANAGEMENT LIMITED

NEVADA CONSULTING LIMITED

KKR 2006 FUND (IRELAND) GP 
LIMITED

ZEN VOIP TELECOM LIMITED

BUILDING WITH CARE LIMITED

LECAN SOFTWARE LIMITED

WHITE BRICK LIMITED

WILLCO CONSULTING LIMITED

REALLY COOL STUFF LIMITED

REYNOLDSMED IRELAND LIMITED

LANDSCAPING MASTER LIMITED

KELSIO LIMITED

ADITI TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND 
PRIVATE LIMITED

SHUNTAR MEDICS LIMITED

CLOON ATLANTIC HOSPITALITY 
LIMITED

SEIT CONSULTANCY LIMITED

HASABO MEDICAL LIMITED

HDL LIMITED

SOFTMETRICS LIMITED

ENFIELD PLAYGROUND LIMITED

ALTEP EUROPE LIMITED

AKSA FOODS LIMITED

IONOPSIS LIMITED

T3M AVIATION LIMITED

MARLIN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

OPENHYDRO TECHNOLOGY 
FRANCE LIMITED

GOON CLOTHING LIMITED

MACQUARIE AEROSPACE FINANCE 
IRELAND LIMITED

INDIA SOLAR INVESTMENT 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

KALLISTONE LIMITED

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

24-JUN-16

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Struck 
Off

Struck 
Off


