



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/N/18366

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 29th June, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
24763	FOXLORE HANDBAGS LIMITED	24-JUN-16	350253	LECAN NOMINEES LIMITED	24-JUN-16
46417	KILLESTER SECURITIES LIMITED	24-JUN-16	362490	PITSHANGER LIMITED	24-JUN-16
48171	CARROLL BUILDING GROUP (EXPORT) LIMITED	24-JUN-16	363844	WCM - GP LIMITED	24-JUN-16
76716	SHERIDAN CONCRETE SYSTEMS	24-JUN-16	366327	ALEBHASHNU HOLDINGS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
70710	LIMITED	21301110	366947	FAST FIX DOORSETS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
106418	JUDDMONTE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	24-JUN-16	375457	CULLEN INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
106622	DONNELLY'S COOKED MEAT LIMITED	24-JUN-16	379979	LECAN NOMINEES 2 LIMITED	24-JUN-16
133978	GUNN ROBINSON O'HIGGINS	24-JUN-16	384628	SHARKTECH LIMITED	24-JUN-16
	LIMITED		387695	HAMMOND MACHINERY LIMITED	24-JUN-16
213306 219421	DFL CORPORATE FINANCE	24-JUN-16 24-JUN-16	389450	SANDY LANE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	24-JUN-16
220740	LIMITED  DFL SERVICES LIMITED	24-JUN-16	390287	ANNE LAWLER CONSULTING LIMITED	24-JUN-16
	REMELWOOD SERVICES LIMITED	24-JUN-16	394851	FLOOD CONSULTING & MANAGEMENT LIMITED	24-JUN-16
261440	BARRNACHOILLE TEORANTA	24-JUN-16	396561	AVONMED HEALTHCARE LIMITED	24-JUN-16
263263	LECAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	24-JUN-16	399949	EUROPEAN BENEFIT SOLUTIONS	24-JUN-16
265404	CARROLL JOINERY (SALES) LIMITED	24-JUN-16	400363	LIMITED  K-MAC RECORDS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
274900	CARROLL ARCHITECTURAL DOORS LIMITED	24-JUN-16	410579	RIVAL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-JUN-16
290620	WEXFORD FRIENDS OF CHERNOBYL LIMITED	24-JUN-16	414172	CASTLE MASTICS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
292739	TWIN ENERGY LIMITED	24-JUN-16	423916	UNLOCK YOUR POTENTIAL LIMITED	24-JUN-16
294227	RUANDUFF ELECTRICAL LIMITED	24-JUN-16	427348	SPORTS ODDS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
300006	TIRCURRY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	24-JUN-16	438110	QYESTION LIMITED	24-JUN-16
323646	ALL ABOUT CHILDREN LIMITED	24-JUN-16	439364	HEALTHCAPITAL PARTNERS FUND LIMITED	24-JUN-16
327682	TIME PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED	24-JUN-16	450944	DOVEHOUSE CONSULTING LIMITED	24-JUN-16
331811	ABBEY SPEEDWAY LIMITED	24-JUN-16	454676	COMLEG PROPERTY COMPANY	24-JUN-16
335859	ALISEM STRUCTURED FINANCE LIMITED	24-JUN-16		LIMITED	
337580	FOUR LAKES WHOLESALE LIMITED	24-JUN-16	458164	DAVID LOFTUS TRANSPORT & RECOVERY LIMITED	24-JUN-16
346979	BELLVIEW BULK STORAGE COMPANY LIMITED	24-JUN-16	459850 460688	CHAINFLEX LIMITED FOUNTAIN COURT MANAGEMENT	24-JUN-16 24-JUN-16
350223		24-JUN-16	700000	LIMITED	2T-3UIV-10

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
465082	KILDARE COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	24-JUN-16	537599	SHUNTAR MEDICS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
	LIMITED		540501	CLOON ATLANTIC HOSPITALITY LIMITED	24-JUN-16
467643	THOMAS RYAN STONE MASON LIMITED	24-JUN-16	541560	SEIT CONSULTANCY LIMITED	24-JUN-16
467764	LUCY DONALDSON LIMITED	24-JUN-16	542391	HASABO MEDICAL LIMITED	24-JUN-16
470999	GRAHPRAWESH LIMITED	24-JUN-16	544154	HDL LIMITED	24-JUN-16
478115	VELING AIRCRAFT LEASING (IRELAND) LIMITED	24-JUN-16	544950	SOFTMETRICS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
478930	FASTNET LINE NOMINEES 2009 LIMITED	24-JUN-16	545420 545796	ENFIELD PLAYGROUND LIMITED  ALTEP EUROPE LIMITED	24-JUN-16 24-JUN-16
481140	GONDOLA PUBLIC HOUSE LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
484203	BRINK CLIMATE SYSTEMS	24-JUN-16	547933	AKSA FOODS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
	IRELAND LIMITED		549075	IONOPSIS LIMITED	24-JUN-16
484524	ALTERNATIVE PATHS LIMITED	24-JUN-16	555800	T3M AVIATION LIMITED	24-JUN-16
485817	HIBERNIAN TOWERS LIMITED	24-JUN-16	556738	MARLIN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	24-JUN-16
486822	STRINGER-HYNES LIMITED	24-JUN-16	560121	OPENHYDRO TECHNOLOGY FRANCE LIMITED	24-JUN-16
487780	KMN HAIR AND BEAUTY LIMITED	24-JUN-16	560605	GOON CLOTHING LIMITED	24-JUN-16
489013	MAC PARTS DIRECT LIMITED	24-JUN-16	566064	MACQUARIE AEROSPACE FINANCE	24-JUN-16
490783	EIKON STRATEGIC CONSULTING (IRELAND) LIMITED	24-JUN-16	569027	IRELAND LIMITED INDIA SOLAR INVESTMENT	24-JUN-16
492663	WEHDESIGN LIMITED	24-JUN-16		DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	
494506	BUCI MANAGEMENT LIMITED	24-JUN-16	569649	KALLISTONE LIMITED	24-JUN-16
495333	NEVADA CONSULTING LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
496779	KKR 2006 FUND (IRELAND) GP LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
498162	ZEN VOIP TELECOM LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
503435	BUILDING WITH CARE LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
514830	LECAN SOFTWARE LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
515381	WHITE BRICK LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
521003	WILLCO CONSULTING LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
528369	REALLY COOL STUFF LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
528888	REYNOLDSMED IRELAND LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
530371	LANDSCAPING MASTER LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
532093	KELSIO LIMITED	24-JUN-16			
532596	ADITI TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND PRIVATE LIMITED	24-JUN-16			